		?# !	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
(Rev. 03/01)	1023486		U.S. Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	▼ ¥	▼ ▼	v v
Tab settings			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	
The Ontario Fund	1.77 113	Name: Lawrence As	shley Farwell
		Internal Address.	a akan 1994 anna 1994 anna 1994 anna 1994 ann 1994 anna 1994 anna 1994 anna 1994 anna 1994 anna 1994 anna 1994
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Yes ✔ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 108	West Palm Drive
Security Agreement [Change of Name	Sileet Address.	مدة نيوبرسنة فيدر بسنة جيوبرسنده فيهو مست الفيدسنات القابة عبد القليف بهم القابل بيدرسنا ت والمرد المدر ووجود
Other	مود المشارع والما المنافظة الم		
		City: Fairfield	State: IA Zip: 52556
1/15/03 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appl	ication, the execution dat	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5	,363,858
	Additional numbers a	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence		ications and patents involve
concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of appli	
	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of appli	
concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed: Esq.	6. Total number of appli	
concerning document should be Name: Bruce K. Lagerman, I	hom correspondence mailed: Esq.	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$40.00
concerning document should be Name: Bruce K. Lagerman, E Internal Address:	hom correspondence mailed: Esq.	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be Name: Bruce K. Lagerman, E Internal Address: Lagerman & Associates, PC	hom correspondence mailed: Esq.	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be Name: Bruce K. Lagerman, E Internal Address:	hom correspondence mailed: Esq.	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be	41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be Name: Bruce K. Lagerman, I. Internal Address: Lagerman & Associates, PC	hom correspondence mailed: Esq.	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be	41)\$ 40.00 e charged to deposit account the second to deposit account the second to deposit account the second tensor.
concerning document should be Name: Bruce K. Lagerman, E Internal Address: Lagerman & Associates, PC Street Address: 11921 Freedon Suite 550	rhom correspondence mailed: Esq.	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be	e charged to deposit accour
concerning document should be Name: Bruce K. Lagerman, I. Internal Address: Lagerman & Associates, PC Street Address: 11921 Freedon	rhom correspondence mailed: Esq.	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be	e charged to deposit accour
concerning document should be Name:Bruce K. Lagerman, E Internal Address: Lagerman & Associates, PC Street Address:11921 Freedon Suite 550 City:_RestonState:_VA_Z	rhom correspondence mailed: Esq. Drive	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
concerning document should be Name: Bruce K. Lagerman, E Internal Address: Lagerman & Associates, PC Street Address: 11921 Freedon Suite 550	rhom correspondence mailed: Esq. Drive	6. Total number of appliance. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number of appliance.	e charged to deposit account
concerning document should be Name:Bruce K. Lagerman, E Internal Address: Lagerman & Associates, PC Street Address:11921 Freedon Suite 550 City:_RestonState:_VA_Z	rhom correspondence mailed: Esq. Drive	6. Total number of appliance. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number of appliance.	e charged to deposit account
concerning document should be Name:Bruce K. Lagerman, E Internal Address: Lagerman & Associates, PC Street Address:11921 Freedon Suite 550 City:State:	thom correspondence mailed: Esq. In Drive DO NOT US	6. Total number of appliance. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number of appliance.	e charged to deposit account

PATENT

REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0917

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar and other good, valuable, and sufficient consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, The Ontario Fund, residing at Suite 8544, R.R. #1 Box 63. Eldorado, Ontario, Canada K0K1Y0 (Assignor) assign to Lawrence Ashley Farwell, residing at 108 West Palm Drive, Fairfield, Iowa (Assignee), his successors and assigns an undivided One Percent (1%) portion of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements in "Method and Apparatus for Multifaceted Electroencephalographic Response Analysis (MERA)," as described in United States Patent Number 5,363,858, issued November 15, 1994, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application. It is understood and agreed that subject assignment is not a sale, but rather a barter and an exchange for indeterminate value.

	. /	15-18-7
Signature	Date	1510

Typed Name: Ben Bryant, Secretary

On this 15 th day of an in the year 3, before me personally appeared the above named individual known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

SEAL

PATENT RECORDED: 01/22/2003 REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0918